Features
 Small size of 1210
 Fast tripping resettable circuit protection
 Surface mount packaging for automated assembly
 Agency recognition: UL、CSA、TUV
Product Dimensions
Size 3225mm/1210mils
Part number
A B C D E
Max. Max. Max. Min. Min.
DW-USM005 3.43 2.80 1.25 0.25 0.10
DW-USM010 3.43 2.80 1.25 0.25 0.10
DW-USM020 3.43 2.80 1.25 0.25 0.10
DW-USM035 3.43 2.80 0.85 0.25 0.10
DW-USM050 3.43 2.80 0.85 0.25 0.10
DW-USM075 3.43 2.80 0.85 0.25 0.10

DW-USML450/12 3.43 2.80 1.00 0.25 0.10
DW-USML500 3.43 2.80 1.00 0.25 0.10
DW-USML550 3.43 2.80 1.00 0.25 0.10
DW-USML600 3.43 2.80 1.00 0.25 0.10
DW-USML650 3.43 2.80 1.00 0.25 0.10
DW-USML700 3.43 2.80 1.40 0.25 0.10
DW-USML750 3.43 2.80 1.40 0.25 0.10
Thermal Derating Chart-IH(A)
Size 3225mm/1210mils
Maximum ambient operating temperatures(℃)
-40 -20  0 20 25  40 50  60 70 85
Part number
USM005
0.09  0.07  0.06  0.05 0.05 0.04  0.038 0.034  0.03  0.02
DW-USM010 0.16  0.14  0.13  0.11 0.10 0.09  0.07  0.07  0.06  0.05
DW-USM020 0.32  0.26  0.24  0.21 0.20 0.16  0.15  0.14  0.11  0.09
DW-USM035 0.52  0.48  0.41  0.38 0.35 0.32  0.27  0.26  0.23  0.17
DW-USM050 0.76  0.65  0.57  0.51 0.50 0.44  0.37  0.35  0.29  0.24
DW-USM075 1.11  1.00  0.87  0.77 0.75 0.66  0.58  0.53  0.46  0.36
DW-USM110 1.64  1.46  1.29  1.13 1.10 0.96  0.85  0.74  0.63  0.53
DW-USM150 2.25  2.02  1.76  1.54 1.50 1.29  1.10  1.00  0.87  0.67
DW-USML150 2.25  2.00  1.75  1.55 1.50 1.33  1.15  1.05  0.93  0.70
DW-USM175 2.55  2.30  2.01  1.82 1.75 1.52  1.31  1.18  0.98  0.82
DW-USML175 2.55  2.33  2.02  1.79 1.75 1.53  1.35  1.23  1.07  0.85
DW-USML175/12 2.55  2.33  2.02  1.79 1.75 1.53  1.35  1.23  1.07  0.85
DW-USML190 2.81  2.53  2.20  1.95 1.90 1.67  1.47  1.34  1.17  0.91
DW-USML200 2.96  2.67  2.32  2.05 2.00 1.76  1.55  1.41  1.23  0.96
DW-USML200/12 2.96  2.67  2.32  2.05 2.00 1.76  1.55  1.41  1.23  0.96
DW-USML260 3.85  3.47  3.02  2.67 2.60 2.29  2.01  1.84  1.59  1.25
DW-USML260/12 3.85  3.47  3.02  2.67 2.60 2.29  2.01  1.84  1.59  1.25
DW-USM(L) Series
0571-87006810 www.dowosemi.cn 2／8
Size 3225mm/1210mils
Maximum ambient operating temperatures(℃)
-40 -20 0  20 25 40  50  60  70   85
 Part number
4.40  3.98  3.45  3.07 3.00 2.64  2.30  2.15  1.83  1.42
DW-USML300/12 4.40  3.98  3.45  3.07 3.00 2.64  2.30  2.15  1.83  1.42
DW-USML350 5.18  4.67  4.06  3.59 3.50 3.08  2.71  2.47  2.15  1.68
DW-USML350/12 5.18  4.67  4.06  3.59 3.50 3.08  2.71  2.47  2.15  1.68
DW-USML380 5.55  5.02  4.35  3.89 3.80 3.32  2.92  2.65  2.30  1.81
DW-USML380/12 5.55  5.02  4.35  3.89 3.80 3.32  2.92  2.65  2.30  1.81
DW-USML400 5.92  5.33  4.64  4.11 4.00 3.52  3.09  2.83  2.45  1.92
DW-USML400/12 5.92  5.33  4.64  4.11 4.00 3.52  3.09  2.83  2.45  1.92
DW-USML450 6.12  5.39  5.16  4.71 4.50 3.85  3.35  3.00  2.36  1.56
DW-USML450/12 6.12  5.39  5.16  4.71 4.50 3.85  3.35  3.00  2.36  1.56
DW-USML500 7.40  6.67  5.80  5.13 5.00 4.40  3.87  3.53  3.07  2.40
DW-USML550 8.14  7.34  6.38  5.64 5.50 4.84  4.26  3.88  3.38  2.64
DW-USML600 8.65  7.91  6.93  6.14 6.00 5.23  4.45  4.00  3.63  2.85
DW-USML650 9.20  8.45  7.45  6.66 6.50 5.60  4.65  4.30  3.89  3.00
DW-USML700 9.84  9.00  7.95  7.12 7.00 5.96  4.95  4.50  4.16  3.20
DW-USML750 10.50  9.65  8.50  7.63 7.50 6.40  5.30  4.80  4.45  4.42
Typical Time-to-Trip Charts at 25℃
DW-USM Series
A = USM005
B = USM010

DW-USM005 0.05 0.15  30 10 0.25  1.50  1.0 3.600 50.000
DW-USM010 0.10 0.30  30 10 0.50  1.50  1.0 1.600 15.000
DW-USM020 0.20 0.40  30 10 8.00  0.02  1.0 0.800 5.000
DW-USM035 0.35 0.70  6 40 8.00  0.20  1.0 0.320 1.300
DW-USM050 0.50 1.00  6 40 8.00  0.10  1.0 0.250 0.900
DW-USM075 0.75 1.50  6 40 8.00  0.10  1.0 0.130 0.400
DW-USM110 1.10 2.20  6 40 8.00  0.30  1.0 0.060 0.210
DW-USM150 1.50 3.00  6 40 8.00  0.50  1.0 0.040 0.110
DW-USML150 1.50 3.00  6 50 8.00  0.50  1.2 0.010 0.060
DW-USM175 1.75 3.50  6 40 8.00  0.80  0.8 0.020 0.080
DW-USML175 1.75 3.50  6 50 8.00  0.80  1.2 0.005 0.040
DW-USML175/12 1.75 3.50  12 50 8.00  0.80  1.2 0.005 0.040
DW-USML190 1.90 4.90  6 50 9.50  5.00  1.2 0.004 0.018
DW-USML200 2.00 4.00  6 50 8.00  5.00  1.2 0.004 0.028
DW-USML200/12 2.00 4.00  12 50 8.00  5.00  1.2 0.004 0.028
DW-USML210 2.10 4.20  6 50 8.00  5.00  1.2 0.004 0.026
DW-USML230 2.30 4.60  6 50 8.00  5.00  1.2 0.004 0.024
DW-USML250 2.50 5.00  6 50 8.00  5.00  1.2 0.004 0.022
DW-USML260 2.60 8.10  6 50 8.00  5.00  1.2 0.004 0.020
DW-USML260/12 2.60 8.10  12 50 8.00  5.00  1.2 0.004 0.020
DW-USML300 3.00 6.00  6 50 15.00  5.00  1.5 0.003 0.020
DW-USML300/12 3.00 6.00  12 50 15.00  5.00  1.5 0.003 0.020
DW-USML350 3.50 7.00  6 50 17.50  2.00  1.5 0.002 0.014
DW-USML350/12 3.50 7.00  12 50 17.50  2.00  1.5 0.002 0.014
DW-USML380 3.80 7.60  6 50 19.00  2.00  1.5 0.002 0.016